



O/o the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar-172115.

Web: www.hppwd.gov.in, e-mail: ee-karc-hp@nic.in DDO KNR04-651 Phone No-01786-292897

No:- PW- BHNR-B&R-EA-I-NIT/2024-25-2792-97

Registered
Dated:- 23-7-24

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Bihar, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2.


Subject:- Publication of Notice Inviting Tender.

Sir,

I am enclosing herewith the "Notice Inviting Tender" alongwith "Schedule of Quantity" for favour of information and necessary action. The work attached in list is very urgent nature. It is requested that the same may kindly be got published.

DA: - Notice Inviting Tender/Schedule of Quantity.


Yours Faithfully


Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HP.PWD., Bhabanagar.

Copy forwarded to for information please:-

1. The Chief Engineer (SZ), Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar Shimla-II.
2. The Superintending Engineer, 11th Circle, HP.PWD, Rampur Bushahr.
3. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.
4. Drawing Branch/ Accounts Branch.
5. Notice Board in this office.

DA: - 1 No.


Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HP.PWD., Bhabanagar.

O/o the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD. Bhabanagar

Web: www.hppwd.gov.in, Email: ee-karc-hp@nic.in

Phone No.-01786-292897

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on PWD form No. 6&8 are invited by the **Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar** on behalf of the Governor H.P. for the following works reach in the office of the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar on **02.08.2024** upto **01:30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at **3:00 P.M.** in the presence of the intending Contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender form can be had from the office of the **Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar** against cash payment (Non refundable) on **02.08.2024** during office hours **10:00 AM. to 12:00PM.** The application for obtaining the tender forms will be received on **02.08.2024** upto **01:00 P.M.** The earnest money in the shape of fresh FDR/NSC, duly **printed pledged** in favour of undersigned must be submitted with the application for issue of tender form. **The earnest money should be submitted separately for each work.** The copy of **valid enlistment / renewal certificate** shall be attached with application form. The ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional/fax/e-mail or by post tender will also not be entertained/considered in any case. The offer of the tender shall remain open 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders, the undersigned reserves to reject/cancel the tenders without assigning any reason:-


| Sr. No. | Name of Work | Estimated Cost | Earnest Money | Cost of Form | Eligible class of contractor | Time Period |
|---------|--|----------------|---------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|
| 1 | A/R & M/O on Karchham Sangla Chhitkul road Km 0/00 to 41/500 (Sub Head;- C/O R/wall at RD 29/260 to 29/263) | 418881/- | 8400/- | 350/- | Class-D | Three Months |
| 2 | A/R & M/O on Karchham Sangla Chhitkul road Km 0/00 to 41/500 (Sub Head;- C/O R/wall at RD 29/263 to 29/266) | 407894 | 8200/- | 350/- | Class-D | Three Months |
| 3 | A/R & M/O on Karchham Sangla Chhitkul road Km 0/00 to 41/500 (Sub Head;- C/O R/wall at RD 29/266 to 29/269) | 359817/- | 7200/- | 350/- | Class-D | Three Months |
| 4 | A/R & M/O on Karchham Sangla Chhitkul road Km 0/00 to 41/500 (Sub Head;- C/O R/wall at RD 29/269 to 29/272) | 360629/- | 7200/- | 350/- | Class-D | Three Months |
| 5 | A/R & M/O on non- residential building at Solding (Sub Head;- Painting and letter writing on parking board) | 118086/- | 2400/- | 350/- | Class-D | One Months |
| 6 | C/O link road to Village Yukto Km. 0/00 to 1/00 (Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/400 to 0/454) | 482574/- | 9700/- | 350/- | Class-D | Three Months |
| 7 | C/O link road to Village Yukto Km. 0/00 to 1/00 (Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/335to 0/349) | 482175/- | 9700/- | 350/- | Class-D | Three Months |
| 8 | C/O link road to Village Yukto Km. 0/00 to 1/00 (Sub Head:- F/C 3/5 mtr. wide road at RD 0/585 to 0/690) | 482524/- | 9700/- | 350/- | Class-D | Three Months |

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITION:-

1. In case office happens to closed on any of the above mentioned dates, the tenders will be opened on the next working day at same time and venue.
2. The contractor/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which tenders are likely to be rejected.
3. No person/persons shall be allowed to give the documents with regard to tender unless he/she/they/hold/holds the power of attorney duly registered under law.

4. The tender of those Contractors who are registered under HP Central Sale Tax Act 1969, G.S.T. and who have been cleared all the dues on account of tax will be entertained.
5. The competent authority on behalf of Governor of HP reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.
6. Authorized Firms/Contractors approved by HP.PWD., Civil will participate in specialized Job only.
7. Permanent Account Number (PAN).
8. EPF No. & G.S.T. No.
9. Exemption letter for payment of earnest money from competent authority if any.

The contractor enlisted in a particulars class shall be eligible to tender for his/her own class and one step below. The conditional tenders or the tenders without earnest money shall be rejected.


(Er. Pramod Kumar Upreti),
Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HP.PWD, Bhabanagar.
For and On behalf of Governor of H.P.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on Karchham Sangla Chhitkul road Km 0/00 to 41/500
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 29/260 to 29/263)

Estimated Cost:- 418881.00
Earnest Money:- 8400/-
Time:- Three Months

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|----------|---|-------|-----------|---|-----------------|-----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and Technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. | 20.70 | 285.00 | Rupees two hundred eighty five and nil paise only | Per cubic metre | 5900.00 |
| 2 | Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal mix curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. | 65.70 | 5972.30 | Rupees five thousand nine hundred seventy two and thirty paise only | Per cubic metre | 392380.00 |
| 3 | Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 27.00 | 250.00 | Rupees two hundred fifty and zero paise only | Each | 6750.00 |
| 4 | Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 14.58 | 950.00 | Rupees nine hundred fifty and zero paise only | Per cubic metre | 13851.00 |
| Total :- | | | | | | 418881.00 |

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 418881/-

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD, Pat Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-

407894.00

8200/-

Time:-

Three Months

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on Karchham Sangla Chhitkul road Km 0/00 to 41/500

Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 29/263 to 29/266)

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|----------|--|-------|-----------|---|-----------------|-----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and Technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. | 15.75 | 285.00 | Rupees two hundred eighty five and nil paise only | Per cubic metre | 4489.00 |
| 2 | Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal mix curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. | 65.70 | 5972.30 | Rupees five thousand nine hundred seventy two and thirty paise only | Per cubic metre | 392380.00 |
| 3 | Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 27.00 | 250.00 | Rupees two hundred fifty and zero paise only | Each | 6750.00 |
| 4 | Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 4.50 | 950.00 | Rupees nine hundred fifty and zero paise only | Per cubic metre | 4275.00 |
| Total :- | | | | | | 407894.00 |

As per schedule of Quantity approved for Rs 407894.00

Executive Engineer
Karchham Division,
HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.

Job - 3

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 359817.00
 Earnest Money:- 7200/-
 Time:- Three Months

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on Karchham Sangla Chhitkul road Km 0/00 to 41/500
 Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 29/266 to 29/269)

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|----------|---|-------|-----------|---|-----------------|-----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and Technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. | 16.20 | 285.00 | Rupees two hundred eighty five and nil paise only | Per cubic metre | 4617.00 |
| 2 | Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal mix curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. | 57.60 | 5972.30 | Rupees five thousand nine hundred seventy two and thirty paise only | Per cubic metre | 344004.00 |
| 3 | Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 27.00 | 250.00 | Rupees two hundred fifty and zero paise only | Each | 6750.00 |
| 4 | Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 4.68 | 950.00 | Rupees nine hundred fifty and zero paise only | Per cubic metre | 4446.00 |
| Total :- | | | | | | 359817.00 |

Draft schedule of quantity approved by Mr E 359817.00

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division,
 HPPWD, at Bhaba Nagar.

Jobs-4

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on Karchham Sangla Chhitkul road Km 0/00 to 41/500
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 29/269 to 29/272)

Estimated Cost:- 360629.00
Earnest Money:- 7200/-
Time:- Three Months

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|----------|---|-------|-----------|---|-----------------|-----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and Technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. | 16.65 | 285.00 | Rupees two hundred eighty five and nil paise only | Per cubic metre | 4745.00 |
| 2 | Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal mix curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. | 57.60 | 5972.30 | Rupees five thousand nine hundred seventy two and thirty paise only | Per cubic metre | 344004.00 |
| 3 | Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm.(One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04, 3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction, of Engineer-in-charge. | 27.00 | 250.00 | Rupees two hundred fifty and zero paise only | Each | 6750.00 |
| 4 | Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 5.40 | 950.00 | Rupees nine hundred fifty and zero paise only | Per cubic metre | 5130.00 |
| Total :- | | | | | | 360629.00 |

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 360629.00

Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HPPWD, at Bhaba Nagar.

Job-5

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 118086.00
 Earnest Money:- 2400/-
 Time:- One Months

Name of work:- A/R and M/O on Non-Residential building at Solding.
 Sub Head:- Painting and letter writing on parking board.)

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|----------|--|----------|-----------|--|------|-----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Painting one (excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surface with enamel paint white brushing oil grease to give an even shade including cleaning of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. | 284.89 | 74.45 | Rupees seventy four and fourty five paise only | Sqm | 21210.00 |
| 2 | Writing letteror figures on any surface with black Japan paint (stops, comas, hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately) including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect. | 21060.00 | 4.60 | Rupees four and sixty paise only | Sqm | 96876.00 |
| TOTAL :- | | | | | | 118086.00 |

Draft schedule of Quantity approved for ₹ 118086 for

Executive Engineer,
 Karcham Division,
 HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- C/O link road to village Yukto Km. 0/00 to 1/00
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/440 to 0/454

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

482574.00
9700/-
Three Months

Job-6

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | In Figure | Rate | In Words | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|-------|-----------|------|--|-----------------|-----------|
| | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. | 40.60 | 285.00 | | Rupees two hundred eighty five and nil paise only | Per cubic metre | 11571.00 |
| 2 | Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 8.40 | 4198.00 | | Rupees four thousand one hundred ninety eight and zero paise only | Per cubic metre | 35263.00 |
| 3 | Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 79.89 | 5148.20 | | Rupees five thousand one hundred forty eight and twenty paise only | Per cubic metre | 411290.00 |
| 4 | Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm. (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extruding through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04.3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 18.00 | 250.00 | | Rupees two hundred fifty and nil paise only | Each | 4500.00 |
| 5 | Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 21.00 | 950.00 | | Rupees nine hundred fifty and nil paise only | Per cubic metre | 19950.00 |
| | | | | | | Total | 482574.00 |

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 482574.00

Executive Engineer
Karcham Division,
HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.

Job-7

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- C/O link road to village Yukto Km. 0/00 to 1/00
Sub Head:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/335 to 0/349)

Estimated Cost:-
Earnest Money:-
Time:-

482175.00
4200/-
Three Months

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | In Figure | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|-------|-----------|--|--|-----------------|-----------|
| | | | | In Words | | | |
| 1 | Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals. | 44.80 | 285.00 | Rupees two hundred eighty five and nil paise only | | Per cubic metre | 12768.00 |
| 2 | Providing and laying ceent 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 8.40 | 4198.00 | Rupees four thousand one hundred ninety eight and zero paise only | | Per cubic metre | 35263.00 |
| 3 | Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for structure like retaining walls, breast walls wing walls, toe walls, abutment and similar works etc. in all heights complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 and curing complete including carriage of materials in all leads lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 79.89 | 5148.20 | Rupees five thousand one hundred forty eight and twenty paise only | | Per cubic metre | 411290.00 |
| 4 | Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain/ reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm (One hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20(H) Towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 12.04 3.7 within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 18.00 | 250.00 | Rupees two hundred fifty and nil paise only | | Each | 4500.00 |
| 5 | Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall/breast wall and retaining walls complete as per drawing and technical specification within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 19.32 | 950.00 | Rupees nine hundred fifty and nil paise only | | Per cubic metre | 18354.00 |
| | | | | | | Total | 482175.00 |

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 482175/-

Executive Engineer
Karcham Division,
HPPWD., at Bhaba Nagar.

Job-8

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 482524.00
 Earnest Money:- 9700/-
 Time:- Three months

Name of work:-C/O link road to village Yukto Km 0/00 to 1/00
 Sub Head:- F/C 3/5 mtr. Wide road at RD. 0/585 to 0/690)

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|---------|-----------|---|-----------------|-----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Cutting in earth work in all depths and heights in all kinds of soils including saturated soil comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) or their intermediate classification of soil including dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines grades, side slopes, trimming of bottom and levels as shown on the drawing and as directed by by the Engineer-in-charge at site according to the HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 and sorting of useful and unuseful materials and stacking the useful material along road side which shall not be less than 277.62 cubic metre failing which recovery @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be effected and transportation of the un useful material for filling in roadway embankments for grade improvement and level to required grades and then disposing off all surplus excavated material in acquired width of the road or on approved dumping site through all modes of transportations including head load, animal loads or mechanical means along with its levelling and fine dressing and carriage of all labour machinery, materials, tools, equipments and safety measured and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and or labor (if any required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution and transportation of useful and un useful materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be dully compensated by him to full extent complete in all respects and in all cases. | 1542.30 | 312.86 | Rupees three hundred twelve and paise eighty six only | Per cubic metre | 482524.00 |
| | | | | | Total | 482524.00 |

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 482524/-

Executive Engineer
 Karcham Division,
 HPPWD at Bhaba Nagar.